

Supreme Judicial Court
Sitting as the Law Court
Docket Number Kno-14-187

STATE OF MAINE
Appellee

v.

DENNIS J. DECHAINE
Appellant

On Appeal from the Knox County Superior Court

Brief for Appellant

Steven C. Peterson, Esquire
Bar Number 619
P.O. Box 330
West Rockport, Maine 04865
(207) 236-8481

Donald W. Macomber, A.A.G.
Office of the Attorney General
Criminal Division
6 State House Station
Augusta, Maine 04333-0006
(207) 626-8800

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... i

PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

FACTS AND EVIDENCE PRODUCED AT DNA HEARING.....4

ISSUES.....13

ARGUMENT

 I. THE COURT ERRED IN NOT GRANTING A NEW TRIAL
 BASED UPON THE DNA EVIDENCE.....14

 II. THE PRESIDING JUSTICE ERRED IN NOT RECUSING
 HIMSELF FROM THE DNA HEARING.....19

 III. THE COURT ERRED IN NOT ALLOWING ADDITIONAL
 EVIDENCE OF ACTUAL INNOCENCE.....22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE(S)
<u>State v. Dechaine</u> , 572 A. 2d 130 (Me.).....	18
<u>Estate of Dineen</u> , 1998 Me. 268, 721 A. 2d 185, 188.....	20
<u>Johnson v. Amica Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 733 A. 2 977, 980.....	20
<u>State v. Atwood</u> , 2010 Me. 12, § 20, 988. A. 2d 981.....	20
<u>De Cambra v. Curson</u> , 2008 Me. 127, § 8, 953 A. 2d 1163, 1165.....	21
<u>Berger v. United States</u> , 295, US, 78, 88 (1934).....	22
<u>State et al v. Roper</u> , 102 S.W. 3d 541, 547 (Me. 2003).....	23
<u>Montoya v. Ulibari</u> , 163 P. 3d 476, 484 (N.M. 2007).....	23
<u>People v. Cole</u> , 765 N.Y.S. 2d 477 (N.Y. App Div.2003).....	23
<u>State of Maine v. Olland Reese</u> , 2013 Me. 10, 60 A. 3 rd 1277.....	24
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
15- M.R.S.A. § 2138(10) (C)	14
15- M.R.S.A. § 2138 (1).....	19
15 M.R.S.A. § 2136 et seq.....	23
